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Plan of the Course
BALLRCDM·FClfER· LAVS M&W ..
FOR OFFlCIACS·BumT· MEALS
BAR ,,·lAVATORIES·RVAILABLE
TO, COURSE· OFFICIALS·&.
co~peTITORS

ENTRANCE
AND' EXIT
5/· AND·26
ENCLOSUR£

STEps·CCNlN-lO·LAVS
CflF' - AND - BARS
AVAILABlE· TO- 5/. &·2'6
ENCL05Uf'E

MAYORS'
INCLO,"U.U.

f'~'~'~I~I~'~'~I~'~I~I~'~I~'~'~'~~
, MONTPELIER H OTE L -140 Bedrooms-Fully Licensed ,
, incorporated with ,
, MO NTPELIER BUTTERY CLUB !
, MONTPELIER ROAD, BRIGHTON ,, ,
- !, ,
- ,, !
, !
, DANCING EVERY !
, NIGHT OF THE II.
, WEEK ~
, MONDAY TO FRIDAY 8-11 p.m. 2/- and 2/6 !
, SATURDAYS ... 8 p.m.-12 midnight 3/- and" - II.
, SUN.: CLUB CHA-CHA 8-11.30 p.m. 3/6 and 4/6 ~
, with Guest Artist-DON SOLLASH !
, LICENSED BAR AND RESTAURANT !
Y'~'~I~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~~

:Jf REFRESHMENTS available at popular prices in the Aquarium Restaurant and
Madeira Cafe
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I am delighted to have this opportunity of extending
greetings to all who will be taking part in Brighton's Annual Speed
Trials-be they competitors, officials or spectators.

Brighton is proud of this historic motoring event-which
bad its origins at the beginning of the century and is to-day more
popular than it bas ever been. I hope it may long continue as one
of the highlights of Brighton's varied and lengthy sporting calendar.

I wish all concerned a most successful and interesting day.

~~.

".f;L-. -- Mayor



VALUE AND SERVICE
LEAD THE FIELD

For YOUR FORD or for A.I. warranted

Used Cars of all makes

Head Office ;

90/92 PRESTON ROAD
BRIGHTON
• Tel. 52255

OLD STEINE
BRIGHTON
Tel. 28102

KINGSWAY
HOVE
Tel. 48231

OPEN FOR SALES & SERVICE FROM 8 a.m.-7 p.m. MON.-SAT.
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The Committee wish to express their
appreciation for the very ~lpful
co-operation of : •

H.W. THB MAYOR OF BRIGHTON

(Cr. A. J. Sadler, J.P.)

THE CruIRMAN (Alderman J.A. Trevelyan Leak) aud Members
of tbe Entertainments Oommittee of Brighton Corporation

THE BRIGHTON CORPORATION ENTERTAINMENTS MANAGER

(Mr. S. Avery)

THE DOROUGH ENOINR.BB, BRIGHTON

(Mr. D. J. Howe. M.I.O.B., Jl.I.MUN.E.)

THE CHIEF CoNSTABLE OF BRIGHTON

(Mr. A. E. Rowsell, O.B.H.)

THE CHIEF OFFICER OF BRIGHTON FIRE BRIGADE

(Mr. E. S. Calvert)

THg ~IEDIOAL OFFlClIIR OF BRIGHTON

(Dr. W. S. Parker),
M.B.O.S., L.R.C.P., M.B., CR.B .• D.P.H., R.O.P.S.

IIppI.e/til/on The Organisers wish to express their sincere
thanks to the following for their assistance :

The Mayor & Corporation of Brighton for use of Madeira Drive.

The St. John's Ambulance Brigade,

Messrs. Moores Ltd., and Dreadnought Garage Ltd. for Breakdown
Appliances anti Councillor F. M. Baker for the Towing Vehicle.

Messrs. Brittains Ltd. for Stewards Caravan.

Soutbdown Motor Services Ltd., for Timekeepers' Buses.



JAGUAR
two brilliant models with

DU NLOP DISC BRAKES

Brighton 266n DISTRIBUTORS Hove 38678

MOOIiOf NJQnOMutttUTIl

MITRE HOUSE, 147148 WESTERN RD., BRIGHTON 1

Jaguar House, 119/120 Western Road. Hove
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Stewards-R.A.C.
B.&H.M.C.
A.C.U.

Stewards Observer-
Clerk of the Course-

J. H. Kemsley.
R. Benn, M.B.B .. E. W. Quero, E. A. L. Midgley.
To be appointed.
P. Harrington.
F. T. Marchant.

Deputy Clerk oftbe Course-F. Gill.
Secretary of the Meeting-D. A. Smith.
Hon. Medical Officers- Dr. W. S. Parker, Dr. C. Carter-Shaw, Dr. K. Box
Timekeepers- Lt. Gen. A. H. Loughborough,O.B.E., G. Hall

and assistants.
Time Auditor- S. E. B. Baldwin.
Scrutineers-
Start Judges-
Chief Marshal-
Paddock Announcer-
Chief Paddock Marshal-
Chief Start Marshal-
Chief Finish Marshal-
Cbief Gate Marsbal-
Paddock Marshals-

Start Marshals-

Start Recorder-
Gate Marshals-

Starting Lights-
False Start Marshals-
Finisb Marshals-

Course Commentators-
Course Liaison Officer-

(Assistants)

Results Secretary-
(Assistants)

Special Duties-
Competitors Licence
Examiners-
Motor Cycle Marshals-
Signwriters-
Programmes-

C. J. Stribling, F. C. Matthews, Capt. S. R. Proctor
Cmdr. A. Dunhill, M.V.O., A. Tank, H. P. Blake.
T. L. Allard.
C. M. Seymour.
L.N. Srarley.
S. Horton-Stephens.
D. A. Smith.
D. Levey.
R. V. Webb, M. W. Callender,
J. Grantham-Brown.

J. King,

D. Hunt. L. Cocks, P. A. Garrett, I. F. Marchant,
A. W. Seabrook.
R. Sinclair and assistant.
1. Horton-Stephens, D. Holden, B. Harris,
D. E. Harris.
W. North, C. L. Goodacre.
T. Guthrie, C. Tilley, Dr. R. McGhie, A. E. Wall
J. Sherron, H. Tomlinson, J. Carter, P. J. Wren,
Mrs. Smith, Mrs, A. Hayler, W. Skinner,
D. Richings, Mrs. Carter.
J. Moorey, A. Marsh, B. Simms.
G. Abrahams.
Mrs. Seymour, Mrs. Horton-Stephens,
Mrs. Quero, Mrs. F. Marchant, Mrs. Child,
Mrs. Goodacre.
Lieut. Comm. W. H. Child.
C. Whittome, A. Fletcher, Mrs. Caner-Shaw,
R. Carter-Shaw,
John Craig, T. Payne and assistants.

D. F. D. Cartwright and assistant.
G. Page (in charge), B. & Dist. & Southern O.B.
Messrs. T. J. Braybon &1 Son, Ltd., & assistants.
J. V. Bidwell, N. Lefton.



Drive an
M.G.A. Sports 2 str. and Twin Cam

M.G.A. Coupe
MAGNETTE Saloon

and Varitone

----..
~""""

~:;;;..:::~~::::-~- ~

2 STR
From [995 17s. inc. Tax

The M.G. Series M.G A. is the sports motorist's dream car-lovely
to look at, delightful to handle and luxuriously equipped. Surging
acceleration is matched by superb road holding and braking, and the
Series M.G.A. is a tough car-built in the M.G. tradition of'Safery fast.'

/•
For M.G. Sales and Service see

PRESTON ROAD - BRIGHTON 53021

and DAVIGDOR ROAD, HOVE
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Nllme,lctlll.lsl 01 Enl't1nls - - '9S6
Racing Cars 58 G. F. Thomson Monroe-Norton

1 W. V. Davies Iota 59 L. G. Kempster Norton
2 R. G. Stone Kimstone Sp. 60 J. A. Winfield Triumph
3 J. E. LambIe Kieft 61 R. Barton '" R.B. - J.A.P.
4 Michael Bradley ...... Own make 62 G. W. Breach Vincent
5 P. K.Emery ...... Bmeryson 63 A. B. McPherson Vincent
6 George Powell Hill Sp. 64 B. A. R. Taylor Vincent
7 Michael Slay Cooper 65 G. Brown '" Vincent Sp.
8 F. J. Mays Speciale 66 D. J. L. Macdonald ... H.R.D.
9 M. G. Manning Weldale 67 C. W. Rous Vincent
10 Gordon March ...... Mezzolitre 68 H. D. German Brough Superior
11 Donald Wagner Cooper 69 F. J. Williams Norton-J.A.P.
12 Don Parker Cooper 70 L. W. H. Collins ...... Velocette
14 E. G. Manton Lotus 71 R. Sleap S.L.S. Matchless
15 Tony Marsh Cooper 72 C. Hale Halec
16 C. R. Instone Djinn s. 73 L. S. Bolton L.S.B. Special
17 Equipe Ellis ... Mitchell-Jap 74 M. S. L. Brierley ... Metharnon
18 R. D. Hills Cooper 75 W. G. Ottewell H.R.D.
19 J. D. Farley ... Farley Sp. s. 76 G. H. G. Burton Bentley
20 B. P. Spicer Cooper 77 J. H. R. Abbott Bentley
21 J. D. Farley .. Farley Sp. s. 78 R. E. Hardy Hardy Annual s.
22 C. R. Instone Djinn s. 79 F. E. Wall ...... Bugatti s.
23 M. R. Bates Cooper s. 80 Albert Raven Bugatti
24 A. J. C. Mackay Cooper 81 H. G. Conway ...... Bugatti s.
25 Joseph Goodhew E.R.A. s, 82 Forrest Lycett Bentley
26 Tony Marsh Cooper 83 William Nicholson ...... Rabelro
27 Count Stephen Ouvaroff Cooper 84 M.Head Alvis
28 Miss Patsy Burt Cooper 85 Tony Marsh Cooper
29 Douglas Haigh ...... Cooper s. 86 Patsy Burt Cooper
30 W. D. J. Roscoe ...... Cooper s. Sports Cars
31 A. Jeddere Fisber ...... E.R.A. s. 100 P. M. Fisk Triumph
32 A. T. Norton E.R.A.s. 101 Mrs. Mary L. Wheeler Triumph
33 Tony Marsh Cooper 102 J. H. Stewart M.G.
34 Jack Bond E.RA. s. 103 W. G. F. Swayne ...... M.G.
35 A. J. C. Mackay Cooper 104 H. A. Appleby Morgan
36 J. Berry ...... E.R.A. Sp. 105 Miss Betty Haig Turner
37 Peter Woozley Hinton-Allard Sp. 106 F. M. Baker Jaguar
38 K. H. G. Jones Allard Cadillac 107 J. M. Baker Triumph
39 D. H. Gabagan Bmeryson Sp. 108 P. J. Brazier Triumph
40 Alben Raven Bugatti 109 Norman Lefton Triumph
41 Jack Bond E.R.A. 110 Milton Jacobson Hillman
42 A. jeddere Fisher ...... B.R.A. s. III Roy Larimer Ford
43 "Equipe Maritime" Alvis s. 112 D. C. Bishop ... Metropolitan
44 Count Stephen Ouvaroff Cooper 113 P. H. Cole Austin
45 J. Berry ...... E.R.A. Sp. 114 A. D. Sivyer D.K.W.
46 B. A. Woods Norton 115 Kenneth Rudd Renault
47 M. C. Tomkinson ...... Velocette 116 David Baker Triumph
48 P. Smith Hartley-Ariel 117 A. W. Oxborrow Triumph
49 W. Kelton B.S.A. 118 S. B. Rolfe M.G.
50 R. A. Beecroft Norton 119 Brimoto rs Elva
51 L. D. Ascott Norton 120 Dennis Hunt Riley
52 P. J. Tucker Rudge 121 D. H. Hoad Austin
53 A. A. Morgan Rudge 122 Louis Jenner Triumph
54 C. J. Huff Vincent 123 H. S. Johnson Morgan
55 B. Briggs Douglas 124 R. T. Krum Austin Healey
56 H. A. Voice Excelsior 125 R. Watling-Greenwood Mercedes
57 B. S. Cuff ...... J.A.P. Sp. 126 Dr. R. L. McGhie ..... Ford

continued on page 13



Emplle ellIS (lJ'I,n.j lit/.
Managing Director-I. E. RABY

Showrooms:

85 PRESTON ROAD, BRIGHTON 7
SUSSEX

(200 yards North of Preston Circus)

Telephone: Brighton 21713

OFF E R
A clean selection of Quality Cars, Vans, Utilities

and Sports Cars, etc.

Satisfaction Assured Part Exchanges

IMMEDIATE HIRE PURCHASE & INSURANCE

Deal with a firm of repute

!If Cars and Motor-cycles taken in Part Exchange If.
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NumeliclIll.isl of ElIlIlIlIls cOlllillued
127 Keith Rolfe Fiat 183 Ben Wyatt .. Frazer-Nash
128 Forrest Lycett Bentley 184 Louis Jenner Triumph
129 R. E. Dilley Allard 185 Mrs. M. L. Wheeler ... Triumph
130 R. C. C. Palmer Riley 186 Eunice Griffin Porsche
131 R. D. P. Wilkinson ... Sunbeam 187 A. M. Park A.C.
132 Mrs. K. Richardson Porsche 188 H. R. Moore ... Ford Consul
133 P. W. Musketr Triumph 189 Basil Bowman Veritas
134 Miss M. HockenhuJl .. Allard 190 E. G. Manton ... Ford Zodiac
135 S. H. Allard Allard 191 J. P. Brazier ...... Triumph
136 Marcel-Henri Pullinger Simea 192 G. B. Corser Jaguar
137 J. M. Uren Ford 193 R. Dilley Allard
138 Norman Gerald Austin 194 H. W. Motors Ltd. Facet-VegaI3Q S. E. Sears Bentley Driver-George Abecassis
140 Joseph Goodbew ..... E.R.A. s. 195 S. H. Allard Allard
141 Basil Bowman Austin Healey 196 G. M. Crozier Jaguar
142 A. D. Sivy,er ...... D.R.W 197 Gillie Tyrer Jaguar
143 H. A. Appleby Healey Sprite 198 Tames Kenyon Jaguar
144 J. A. Playford Lotus 199 John Coombs Jaguar
145 B. P. Spicer Cooper 200 K. H. G. Jones Allard
146 J. G. Tallis Lotus 201 Freeman Motors Ltd .... Allard
147 P. H. Cole Austin 202 A. M. Park Tojeiro
148 Hamilton Racing Equipe Austin 203 Forrest Lycett Bentley
149 \VJ. A. Cleave Morris 204 D. R. Barthel ..... Mercedes
150 Hamilton Racing Equipe Austin 205 Parkin Engineering Ltd.
151 Empire Cars (B'ton.) Ltd. Elva Austin Healey
152 Bradstock Motors Ltd. Cooper 206 Peter Woozley ...... Mercedes
153 K. S. Richardson Porsche 207 Oliver Batten Bentley
154 Brimotors Ell1a 208 Michael Brook Austin Healey
155 P. J. S. Lumsden Lotus 209 W. A. W. Bemrose Austin Healey
156 D. J. Ashworth ... Lester M.G. 210 J. L. Gardner Austin Healey
157 J. C. Stocks Tojeiro M.G. 21 J E. P. J. Alexander Cadillac Allard
158 N. R. Jones Ford 212 D. Harris ...... Chevrolet
159 A1derslade Hillman 213 Anthony L. Dealey .. Ford So.
160 John Burke Porsche 214 Mrs. K. M. Richardson Porsche
161 John Coombs Lotus 215 Eunice Mary Griffin ... Porsche
162 Equipe Rouge-et-Noir Lotus 216 Mrs. M. L. Wheeler ... Triumph
163 Kenneth Obee Obee- Turner Sp. 217 Miss Patsy Burt Triumph
164 W. G. F. Swayne ...... M.G. 218 Rosemary Seers Cooper
165 J. H. Stewart M,G. 219 A. M. Park Tojeiro
166 J. I. Hamilton M.G. 220 Kathleen Richards ...... Lancia
167 Broadstock Motors Ltd 221 Bradstock Motors Ltd. Cooper

Hume-Lorus 222 P. W. Muskett Triumph
168 R. C. C. Palmer Riley 223 P. M. Fisk Triumph
169 Kenneth Shaw Dellow 224 F. M. Baker Triumph
170 K. S. Richardson Porsche 225 P. J. Brazier Triumph
171 R. F. Russell Metropolitan 226 Leo Bertor elli Triumph
172 T. H. Shaddick Simca 227 Robert Krum Austin-Healey
173 D. Harris ...... Borgward 228 A. W. Oxborrow Triumph
174 B. Ferrari ... Alfa-Romeo 229 Albert Gay ...... Triumph
175 Alao Hillman ...... Wolseley 230 Robert Segal Triumph
176 P. W. Muskett Triumph 231 David Baker ...... Triumph
177 P. M. Fisk ...... Triumph 232 H. A. Appleby Austin-Healey
178 Rudds Racing Ltd. ... A.C. 233 D. C. Bishop M.G. s,
179 J. H. Sarginson Porsche 234 David Lewis M.G.
180 C. W. Andrews ...A.C. Bristol 235 W. G. F. Swayne M.G
181 N. L. Lefton Triumph 236 J. H. Stewart M.G.
182 Sir CliveEdwards ...... Cooper 237 J. H. Hamilton M.G.

continued overleaf
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Numelicllll.isl 01 lllllllills cOlllillued
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259

Mrs. Mary L. Wheeler Triumph
J. A. V. Grazebrook ... Triumph
W. A. W. Bemrose Austin-Healey
Jack Sears Austin-Healey
K. P. Tomei M.G.
A. A. Mallett M.G.
J. L. Gardner Austin-Healey
Miss Patsy Burt Triumph
Rudds Racing Ltd. Austin-Healey
Louis Jenner Triumph
M. J. L. Brook Austin-Healey
Basil Bowman Austin-Hevley
D. Harris Austin-Healey
D. C. Bishop M.G. s.
Geoffrey Coles M.G. s.
J. F. R. Bedford M.G. s.
S. A. Rolfe M.G. s.
B. M. Russ-Turner Bentley s.
H. G. Conway Bugatri s.
S. T. Rees Ford s.
R. F. Wenley Bentley
M. J. Webb Bentley

260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280

D. W. Llewellyn
M. J. Bradley
S. E. Sears
Harry Rose
Barry Grafton
Archie Mackenzie .
C J. L. Mertens .
Donald McKenzie .
B. M. Russ-Turner .
H. P. Holden
D. J. R. Cbapman '"
Stanley Sedgewick ...
Oliver Batten
F. P. Moyley
R. W. Hogg
H. Scott-Pounds .
G. H. G. Burton .
Forrest Lycett
J. Lyden-Henton .
S. E. Sears
J. H. J. Tatam

Some ., Ille Df/"fS - 19S8.

Bentley
Bentley

Bentley 8.
Bentley s.

Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley

Bentley s.
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley

This event is the 53rd Anniversary of Brighton Speed Trials
with an entry of 266.

Due to the wet condition of Track prevailing last year, only
the 250 c.c. Racing Car Class Record was broken. D. C. Haldenby
breaking A. Owen's time with 43.32 sees.

Among the Sports Car en tries is Sydney Allard's new
Sprint car with which he may regain the Class Record taken from
him in 1955 by Cyril Wick (Cooper Jaguar). George Abbecasis
is driving a Facel-Vega 5910 c.c. and E. P. J. Alexander a Cadillac
Allard which recently made B.T.D. at Thorney Island. F. M.
Wilcock wrecked the engine of his 21,000 c.c. aero engine Swan-
dean Flying Saucer while warming up for that meeting. For the
first time for several years he will not be entertaining the spectators
with the thunder of the largest capacity engine to compete at
Brighton. Miss Patsy Burt who broke the long standing record for
Lady Drivers in 1956, is competing with a Cooper.

The Bentley Class is well represented by 23 entries, several
of them being supercharged. An impressive sight when they return
together at the end of this Class.

Among the Racing Car entries C. R. Instone is driving
Djinn (1098 c.c. supercharged) which holds the Class Records for
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SomeollIe "Ive,s eonll"lJ~tI
Up to 1100 c.c. and also Up to 1500 c.c. Tony Marsh (Hill Climb
Champion of G~ea~Britain) is competing with a 1500 c.c. Cooper.
Among the entries in the Vintage Class are Forrest Lycett's 8-litre
Bentley and A. S. Raven's Bugatti, both well known at this event.

The B.M.C.R.C. have selected thirty Sprint motorcyclists.
George Brown (Vincent Sp. 998 c.c.) will be contesting with the
Vincent driven by W. G. Ottewell with which Roy Charlton gained
the Course Record for Motorcycles, being the first man to exceed
100 m.p.h. average speed for the Standing Kilometre at Brighton.

_--
.~ _:', 4

~---,:-____ - _,.

)- '":.-"" '"_:,.

Tile 811M.C.fI.C. Motorcyclists
E. Woods holds many records at Sprints and Hill Climbs.
M. C. Tomkinson. Numerous records including Sunbeam Sprint

and Vintage M.C.C.
P. Smith, (Hartley Ariel) Competed Red Marley & Long Marston
W. Kelton. Competed at Silverstone, Brands Hatch, Crystal Palace
R. A. Beecroft has won Vintage Classes.
L. D. Ascott. Competed at Brands Hatch and Crystal Palace.
A. A. Morgan. Competed at Ramsgate also Vintage Classes.
P. J. Tucker. Competed at Brighton.
C. J. Huff. Competed at Long Marsdon and Crystal Palace.
B. Briggs, 1957 World Speedway Champion. Holds Class Record

at Ramsgate.
H. A. Voice. Competed Brighton, Rarnsgate, Cheltenham Sprints.
B. S. Cuff. Competed at Brighton, Ramsgate and Long Marsdon,
G. Thomson from Brighton. Best time 500 C.c. 1956 at Brighton.
L. Kempster. Brighton B.T.D. 1957.
J. A. Winfield. 4 years Road Racing experience.

continued on page 17
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Service Depot-Preston Circus, Brighton 6

CIRCUS GARAGE
(BRIGHTON) LTD.

J. M. Penfold.

Showrooms:

1""""",;::I"~I:::::I:::""::::I~:E::,::::"::'m,,,,,J

D. V. Watson. M. WatsonF. H. Penfold.

i'~I~'~'~'~'~'~'~I~'~'~'~I~'~'~'~~

, MOTOR CYCLE & SCOOTER SPECIALISTS ~

! REDHllL MOTORS ~
~ (BRIG HTO N) LTD. !
~ Brighton Main Agents for: !
, R E TRIUMPH 110A.J.S. A' L "
, VELOCETIE ,
110 B.S. A. 110

" EN FIE L D Watson ian and "
, Canterbury ,
, FRANCIS- Sidecars ,
, BARNETT ,
, JAMES Large Range 0/ 110

, Used Motor "
, NORTON Cycles always in ,
, N . S • U . Stock ,,! 104 NORTH ROAD, BRIGHTON I !
, Also at High Street and East Street, Lewes ,
_ Telephone: BRIGHTON 25281 : LEWES 973 ,

, Insurance, H.P and Par. Exchance .r",nled Repairs and Spare. !
~,~,~,~,~,~,~,~,~,~,~,~,~,~,~,~,~
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B.M.C.R.C. Mo/.,cycl/sls conI/nul'
R. Barton. Competed at Brighton, Thruxton, and Ramsgate.
G. W. Breach. Competed at Snetterton and Castle Coombe.
A. B. McPherson. Competed at Brands Hatch, and Silverstone.
B. Taylor. Competed at Ramsgate and Long Marston.
George Brown. T.T. Replica Winner. F.T.D. at Brigbon and 13

other events. Kilo Record Redcar 137 m.p.h.
D. J. L. MacDonald. Competed at Bouley Bay, and Ramsgate.
C. W. Rous. B.T.D. Solo & Sidecar Ramsgate. Sidecar Record at

Brighton.
H. D. German. Just completed season Continental Racing on Guzzi.
F. 1. WiUiams from Saltdean. Made F.T.D. at B.M.C.R.C.

Speed Trials 1956. F.T.D. Sunbeam and Ramsgate Sprint.
L.W. H. Collins. 1st Sidecar Class Brighton 1946& 1954.
R. Sleap. Road Racing for last 3 years.
C. Hale. Maoy successes at Hill Climbs and Sprints.
L. S. Bolton. 3-wbeel Special with J.A.P. engine and disc brakes.
M. S. L. Brierley. Competed at Ramsgate, Chester, Long Marston
W. G. OttewelJ. Ex Roy Charlton Vincent which holds Brighton

Course Record at 100.57 m.p.b. average speed.
,~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~

~ THE MACHINE OF YOUR CHOICE AT . . . I, '
- SPEEDWAY ~, ,
" ( ) ~MOTOR & CYCLE CO. B'ton, ~
~ ,
III HUGE STOCKS OF SOLOS, COMBINATIONS, ,
~ ,
III AND SCOOTERS from £ I0 to £300

~ -~ HIRE PURCHASE EXCHANGES ,

" ~25 Eastern Place, Black Rock ~
~ ~
III BRtGHTON. Tel. 27073 l1li
~ ,
~ Showrooms ; 24 Bristol Gdns., Brighton. ,, '
'iI'~IJJ-"""'~'~''''''~ ""~I"""~ ,...."..." ...,,~, ".."~,,
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Inaugurated by the British Automobile Racing Club at

their popular Goodwood members meetings, the idea of a race

with cars limited more or less by price has resulted in some close

racing for the owners of these very 'bread and butter' sports cars.

Today this attractive idea has been extended to cover the

activities of this class for the first time at the Brighton Speed

Trials and we can witness a representative selection of Austin

Healey, M.G. and Triumph sports all roughly included in a price

range of £ 1250 and some considerably less. We look forward to

hotly contested competition.

Examples of aU these types may be seen and tried at the

Showrooms of K. N. Rudd Ltd., the progressive sports car dealers

at 41, High Street, Worthing, who are officially appointed retailers

for all of them and would be pleased to discuss part-exchanges,

tuning and competition preparation.

Reference to the programme will show that Rudd Racing

Ltd., the racing team that has been so successful in continental

events this year using Ace-Bristols, have entered a modified

Dauphine in the Brighton and Hove members handicap, an

Austin Healey IOO/Six with tuned engine, discs, etc., and an

interesting Ace-Bristol with a 6 port cylinder head, equipped with

twin choke carburettors, These cars will be driven by Ken Rudd

Advt.
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lIS T EN TRIESIJI
Competitors wiU as far as possible, be run in pairs, according to the Programme

MORNING CLASSES AT 9.30 a.m.
B. &H.M.C. Members' Handicap, Bentley Drivers' Club and B.M.C.R.C. Classes

are Closed Invitation Events to run concurrently with the main event

B. & H. M. C. Handicap Class
No. Entrant Car c.c, 1st Run 2nd Run

100 P. M. Fisk Triumph 1991
101 Mrs. Mary L. Wheeler Triumph 1991
102 J. H. Stewart M.O. 1466
103 W. G. F. Swayne ... M.G. 1489
104 H. A. Appleby Morgan 1172
105 Miss Betty Haig Turner 948
106 F.M. Baker Jaguar 3442
107 J. M. Baker Triumph 1991
108 P. J. Brazier Triumph 1991
109 Norman Lefton Triumph 1991
110 Milton Jacobson HiUman 1390
111 Roy Latimer Ford 1172
112 D. C. Bishop Metropolitan 14119
113 P. H. Cole Austin 948
114 A. D. Sivyer D.K.W. 998
115 Kenneth Rudd Renault
116 David Baker Triumph 1992
117 A. W. Oxborrow Triumph 1998
118 S. B. Rolfe M.G. 939
119 Brimotors Elva 1098

Driver-Thomas Shaddick
120 Dennis Hunt Riley 1496
121 D. H. HORd Austin 948
122 Louis Jenner Triumph 1991
123 H. S. Johnson Morgan 2088
124 R. T. Krum Austin Healey 2639
125 R. Watling-Greenwood Mercedes-Benz 2996
126 Dr. R. L. McGhie ... Ford 1171
127 Keith Rolfe Fiat 1090
128 Forrest Lycett Bentley 8009
129 R. B. Dilley Allard 3485
130 R. C. C. Palmer Riley 1489
131 R. D. P. Wilkinson Sunbeam 1490
132 The Hon. Mrs. K. Richardson Porsche 1498
133 P. W. Muskett Triumph 1991
134 Miss M. Hockenhul1 Allard 5420
135 S. H. Allard Allard 4500
136 Marcel-Henri Pulllnger Simca 1300
137 J. M. Urea Ford 2553
138 Norman Gerald Austin 1487
139 S. B. Sears Bentley 4887
140 Joseph Goodhew •.. B.R.A. s. 14811
141 Basil Bowman Austin Healey

lst. .......Speed........ 2nd ........Speed ........ 3rd ........Speed........
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Class I-Sports Cars up to 1100 c.c.
No. Entrant Car c,c, 1st Run 2nd Run
142 A. D. Sivyer ... D.K.W 998
143 H. A. Appleby Healey Sprite 948
144 J. A. Playford Lotus 1028
145 B. P. Spicer Cooper 1100
146 J. G. Tallis Lotus 1098
147 P. H. Cole Austin 948
148 Hamilton Racing Equipe Austin 948

Driver-Stanley Smith
149 W. A. Cleave Morris 1086
ISO Hamilton Racing Equipe Austin 948

Driver-John Wheeler
151 Empire Cars (B'ron.) Ltd. Elva 1098

Driver-Ian Raby
152 Bradstock Motors Ltd. Cooper 1100

Driver-Edward Payne
153 K. S. Richardson ... Porsche 1498
154 Brimotors Elva 1098

Driver-Thomas Shaddick
ISS P. J. S. Lumsden ... Lotus 1098

Ist... .....Speed........ 2nd........Speed........ 3rd ...... Speed ........
Class Record-P. D. Gammon, Cooper, 27.76 sees.

Class 2-Sports Cars 1101 to 1500 C.Co
J56 D. J. Ashworth
157 J. C. Stocks
1.~8 N. R. Jones
159 Alderslade
160 John Burke
161 John Coombs
162 Equipe Rouge-et-Noir

Driver-David Lewis
163 Kenneth Obee Obee- Turner Sp. 1172
164 W. G. F. Swayne ... M.G. 1489
165 J. H. Stewart M.G. 1466
166 J. I. Hamilton M.G. 1500
167 Broadstock Motors Ltd Hume-Lorus 1500

Driver-Edward Payne
Iti8 R. C. C. Palmer Riley 1489
169 Kenneth Shaw Dellow 1172
170 K. S. Richardson Porsche 1498
171 R. F. Russell Metropolitan 1498
172 T. H. Shaddick Simca 1300
173 D. Harris ... Borgward 1493
174 B. Ferrari Alfa-Romeo 129()
175 Alao Hillman Wolseley 1489

lst Speed 2nd Speed 3rd Speed ,..
Class Record-H. J. Coombs, Lotus, 28.00 sees.

Lester M.G. 1467
Tojeiro M.G. 1496

Ford 1172
Hillman 1390
Porsche 1498

Lotus 1500
Lotus 1172



E §Preston Drove Motors
(Brighton) Ltd.

Automobile Agents & Engineers

Brighton 6
Telephone Brighton 54111
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76 Preston Drove,

f'~'~I~I~I~I~'~I~'~'~'~'~I~'~'~I~,, ,
I GEO. NEWMAN & Co. i
, Established 1926 ,, ,
! A Large Stock of !
I ABOVE AVERAGE CARS I, ,
, always available ,, ,, ,, ,
, JUBILEE STREET, BRIGHTON', \

, (Between North Road and Theatre Royal) ,, ,
, Tel. 24247/8 ,, ,
! Open 8 a.m. - 8 p.m. every weekday !, ,, ,
~'~'~'~'~'~'~'~I~'~I~'~'~'~'~I~'~'
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Class 3 -Sports Cars 1501to 2500c.c.
No. Entrant Car c.c, 1st Run 2nd Run
176 P. W. Muskett Triumph 1991
177 P. M. Fisk Triumph 1991
178 Rudds Racing Ltd. A.C.

Driver-Ken Rudd
179 J. H. Sarginson Porsche 1582
180 C. W. Andrews A.C. Bristol 1971
181 N. L. Lefton ... Triumph 1991
182 Sir Clive Edwards ... Cooper 1971
183 Ben Wyatt Frazer-Nash 1971
184 Louis Jenner Triumph 1991
185 Mrs. M. L.Wheeler Triumph 1991
186 Eunice Griffin Porsche 1582
187 A. M. Park A.C. 1971
188 H. R. Moore Ford Consul 1703
189 Basil Bowman Veritas
190 E. G. Manton Ford Zodiac
191 J. P. Brazier ... Triumph 1991

lst Speed, 2nd Speed 3rd .. Speed
Class Record-Michael Anthony, Lotus, 28.73 sees.

Class 4-Sports Cars over 2501c.c.
192 G. B. Corser Jaguar 3442
193 R. Dilley Allard 3485
194 H. W. Motors Ltd. Pacel-Vega 5910

Driver-George Abecassis
195 S. H. Allard Allard 45 0
196 G. M. Crozier Jaguar 3.1 2
197 Gillie Tyrer Jaguar 334_
198 James Kenyon Jaguar 3442
199 John Coombs Iaguar 3400
200 K. H. G. Jones Allard 5446
201 Freeman Motors Ltd. Allard 5420

Driver Ian Grant
202 A. M. Park To [ero 2922
203 Forrest Lycett Bentley 8009
204 D. R. Barthc l ... Mercedes 29.;6
205 Parkin Engineering Ltd. Austin Healey 2660

Driver-Howard Parkin
206 Peter Woozley ... Me-cedes 2996
207 Oliver Batten Bentley 7983
208 Michael Brook Austin Healey 2639
209 W. A. W. Bemrose .. Austin Healey 2660
210 J. L. Gardner Austin Healey 2670
211 E. P. J. Alexander ... Cadillac Allard
212 D. Harris Chevrolet
213 Anthony L. Dealey Ford Sp. 4000

lst ..... Speed......... 2nd .. Speed , 3rd Speed ..
Class Record-Cyril Wick. Cooper-Jaguar, 25.30 sees.
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~1~'AIIT""''''''',JIIr'~'''''''''''''''''AIIT'''''''''''''''''''''''''''~, '! ST. JAMES'S MOTORS I
, Sole Distributors in East Sussex for ,
, -
! tfllXflfll)\1 til 111" i
-, ~We offer the III! GOGGOMOBIL i
~ in the belief that it repre- ,
~ sents the world's greatest ,! val u e in Performance, i
~ Safety, and Low Running ,

'

III SALOON PRICES range from ~95 C ~
(including P.T.). complete with osts III

~ Heater. Demisters. Trafficators. ,
~ Parking Lights. Wing Mirror. etc. FULL RANGE OF CARS AND _
~ Immediate delivery VANS ON DISPLAY

'

III Insurance, Hire Purchase and all ~
usual facilities Immediate Demonstrations available III, '

, 37-38 Upper St. James's Street !
, BRIG HTON. Telephone 61414and 61415 !
\'''''''''''''~'~'AIIT'AIIT''''''~'''''''''''''''''''~'''''''''''''~'~)
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Class 5-Ladies Sports Cars Unlimited c.c,
(Lady Driven only)

No. Entrant Car c.c. 1st Run 2nd Run
214 Mrs. K. M. Richardson Porsche 1498
215 Eunice Mary Griflin Porsche 1582
216 Mrs. M. L. Wheeler Triumph 1991
217 Miss Patsy Burt Triumph 1991
218 Rosemary Seers Cooper 2262
219 A. M. Park Toieiro 2922

Driver-Sheila Park
220 Kathleen Richards... Lancia 2451
221 Bradstock Motors Ltd. Cooper 1098

Driver-Jean Curtis
lst Speed.... 2nd Speed........... 3rd Speed

Class A-Marque Class
222 P. W. Muskett Triumph 1991
223 P. M. Fisk Triumph 1991
224 F. M. Baker Triumph 1991
225 P. J. Brazier Triumph 1991
226 Leo Bertorelli Triumph 1991
227 Robert Krum Austin-Healey 2639
228 A. W. Ox borrow Triumph 1998
229 Albert Gay Triumph 1990
230 Robert Segal Triumph 1991
231 David Baker Triumph 1992
232 H. A. Appleby Austin-Healey 948
233 D. C. Bishop M.G.s. 847
234 David Lewis M.G. 1500
235 W. G. F. Swayne ... M.G. 1487
236 J. H. Stewart M.G. 1466
237 J. H. Hamilton M.G. 1500
238 Mrs. Mary L. Wheeler Triumph 1991
239 J. A. V. Grazebrook Triumph 1991
:40 W. A. W. Bemrose ... Austin-Healey 2660
241 Jack Sears Austin-Healey 2639
242 K. P. Tomei M.G. 1466
243 A. A. Mallett M.G. 1250
244 J. L. Gardner Austin-Healey 2670
245 Miss Patsy Burt ... Triumph 1991
246 Rudds Racing Ltd .. _. Austin-Healey

Driver=-Ken Rudd
247 Louis Jenner ... Triumph 1991
248 M. J. L. Brook Austin-Healey 2639
249 Basil Bowman Austin-Healey
250 D.Harris Austin- Healey 2239

lst... .....Speed ....... 2nd .. Speed .. ... 3rd .. Speed. .......



FROST'S (CARS) LTO.
FOR THE

BEST IN QUALITY USED CARS

If you are seeking a small mileage used
car that has been carefully maintained-
we invite you to inspect our stock at

your leisure

"WELL WORTH A VISIT"

East Sussex Main Agents for :

• PEUGEOT MORGAN.and

ANY MAKE OF NEW CAR SUPPLIED

EXCHANGES

CONFIDENTIAL H.P,

398, BRIGHTON ROAD,
SHOREHAM .. BY .. SEA

Telephone 3584

Brancb Showroom: 18, CHURCH ROAD, HOVE. Tel. Hove 38595
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Class 6-Supercharged Sports Cars up to 2000c.c,
No. Entrant Car c.c, Ist Run 2nd Run
251 D. C. Bishop M.G.s. 847 !c.t.4-252 Geoffrey Coles M.G.s. 746

• 253 J. F. R. Bedford M.G. s. 939 11..,b
254 S. A. Rolfe M.G.s. 939 1S-~~.
lst .._ Speed ._.._..... 2nd Speed .. 3rd Speed .

Class Record-A. K. Haworth, Bugatti, 30.67 sees.

Class 7-Supercharged Sports Cars Unlimited
255 B. M. Russ-Turner Bentley s. 4250 t ¥, (f.
256 H. G. Conway Bugatti s. 2303 '-\. 1
257 S. T. Rees Ford s. 2553 l.b . \,

Ist Speed.......... 2nd Speed 3rd _Speed _..
Class Record-G. D. Parker, Jaguara, 26.88 sees.

BentleyDrivers' Club Class Unlimited c.c,
" 258 R. F. Wenley Bentley 2996

259 M. J. Webb ... Bentley 3000
... 260 D. W. Llewellyn Bentley 2994
261 M. J. Bradley Bentley 2996
262 S.B. Sears ... Bentley s. 4398
263 Harry Rose ... Bentley s. 4398

~264 Barry Gr~ fton Bentley 4250
265 Archie Mackenzie ... Bentley 4250

./266 C. J. L. Mertens ... Bentley 4398
./267 Donald McKenzie ... Bentley 3380
.1268 B. M. Russ-Turner ... Bentley s. 4250
...[269 H. P. Holden Bentley 4444
.J270 D. J. R. Chapman ... Bentley 4500
.......271 Stanley Sedgewick ... Bentley
./272 Oliver Batten Bentley 7983
" 273 F. P. Moyley Bentley 7982
./274 R.W. Hogg BeD' ley 4398
./275 H. Scott-Pounds Bentley 4666
J276 G. H. G. Burton Bentley 4398
,,/277 Forrest Lycett Bentley 7983
../ 278 J. Lyden-Henton Bentley 3500
v' 279 S. E. Sears Bentley 4887
/280 J. H. J. Tatam Bentley 4398

Ist.~\.lSpeed.J1 ~ 2nd ~lb.Speed 11:.co. 3rd ~1.?-:Speed ..7..(, I .
Class Record-Forrest Lycett, Bentley, 27.92 sees.

INTEIIV't



I
VINE & LEE

fifty years of service to motoring

Austin

I
<

Morris
M.G.
Wolseley

Every facility is provided for the
motorist, from the moment of
sale, both for new and used cars,
for hire purchase, part exchange
and insurance. Our workshops
are fully equipped to handle
every aspect of servicing and
repair, mechanical, coachwork,
paintwork and trimming, from
major overhauls to 30 minute
valeting. A complete range of
British Motor Corporation spares
and accessories by Lucas, Lock-
heed, Smith's and Girling,
together with car radios by Ekco
and Pye, are always in stock. In
every department the motorist
can expect the personal and
expert attention on which our
customers have rightly come
to rely.

STATION ROAD
PORTSLADE

HOVE 48661/2

Agents for;
AUSTIN - MORRIS - M.G. - WOLSELEY

AUSTIN COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
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AFTERNOON CLASSESAT 2 p.m.

Class 8-Racing Cars up to 250 c.c. (Class J)
No. Entrant Car c.c, 1st Run 2nd Run

I W. V. Davies Iota 230
2 R. G. Stone Kirnstone Sp. 250
3 J. E. Lambie Kieft 250
4 Michael Bradley ... Own make 250
5 P. K. Emery '" Emeryson 250

l~~ S~~ 2nd S~ ......._ 3rd Speed .
Class Record-D. C, Haldenby, Scorpion, 43.32 sees.

Class 9-Racing Cars up to 500c.c.
6 George Powell Hill Sp. 500
7 Michael Slay Cooper 500
8 F. J. Mays Speciale 500
9 M. G. Manning Weldale 500
10 Gordon March Mezzolitre 498
11 Donald Wagner Cooper 499
12 Don Parker Cooper 499

lst .~ ..Speed........ 2nd Speed ....... 3rd Speed
Class Reeord-R. K. Tyrell, Cooper, 29.62 sees.

14 E. G. Manton
J 5 Tony Marsh
16 C. R. Ins tone
17 Equipe Ellis

Driver-Ronald Ellis
18 R. D. Hills Cooper 1087
19 J. D. Farley Farley Sp. s. 1097
20 B. P. Spicer Cooper 11()()

1st .1.( Speed .. 2nd.... ..Speed 3rd Speed
Class Record-C. R. Instone, Djinn, 25.13 sees.

Lotus J I()()
Cooper 1100
Djinn s. 1098

Mitche ll-Iap 998

Class to-Racing Cars Sot to 1100c.c,
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; Sunday, September 14th, 1958 i
= =15th NATIONAL OPEN

Prescott Hill Climb
(near Cheltenham, GJos.)

RACING AND SPORTS CARS

commencing 12 noon
(Final event for R.A.C. British Hill Climb Championship)

ENTRANCE FREE
Car Park-Cars £ I-Motor Cycles lOs.

Organised by the Bugatti Owners' Club Ltd.
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The NEW SUNBEAM RAPIER SALOON

Main Dealers :
HUMBER
HILLMAN
SUNBEAM

THOMAS HARRINGTON LIMITED

Head Office and Service Departments :

OLD SHOREHAM ROAD, HOVE
Hove 37555

Showrooms:

66·68 CHURCH ROAD
HOVE 32041

Branch:

BROADWATER ROAD
WORTHING 30494
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Class 11-Racing Cars 1101to 1500c.c.
No. Entrant Car c,c. 1st Run 2nd Run

21 J. D. Farley Farley Sp. s. 109722 C. R. Instone ... Djinn •. 1098 f'[~
23 M. R. Bates ... Cooper •. 1220

'( 24 A. J. C. Mackay Cooper 1475
25 Joseph Goodhew B.R.A. e. 1488

.I %6 Tony Marsh Cooper 1500
J 27 Count Stephen Ouvaroff Cooper 1467
,/28 Miss Patsy Burt Cooper 1460
\/29 Douglas Haigh ... Cooper s. 1132
'1/'20 ~.; 't' ecr--<£ 2nd ........Speed ........... 3rd ...........Speed ......._.Is -2:i;...Spee ...,.......

lst Speed .. 2nd Speed . 3rd Speed .

Class Record-C. R. Instone, Djinn, 24,83 sees.

Class 12-Racing Cars 1501to 2000c.c,
30 W. D. J. Roscoe .•. Cooper s. 1220
31 A. Jeddere Fisher B.R.A. I. 1979

Driver-Dougl .. Hull
32 A. T. Norton •.. B.R.A... 1980

./ 33 Tony Marsh Cooper 1500
Driver=-Misa Eunice Griffin

/34 Jack Bond ... E.R.A... 1965
35 A. J. C. Mackay Cooper 1475

J36 J. Berry ... E.R.A. Sp, 1960
l,\

Class Record-Ken Wharton, E.R.A. 5., 23.58 sees.

Class 13-Racing Cars Unlimited c.c,
J37 Peter Woozley Hinton-Allard Sp. 5420

38 K. H. G. Jones Allard Cadillac 5446
.;39 D. H. Gahagan Hmeryson Sp. 2400

40 Albert Raven Bugatti 2994
41 Jack Bond E.R.A. 196)
42 A. Jeddere Fisher ... B.R.A .•. 1979

/43 "Equipe Maritime" Alvis s. 4387
./44 Count Stephen Ouvaroff Cooper 1467
...45 J. Berry ... E.R.A. Sp. 1960

1st....._..Speed ......,... 2nd Speed .. 3rd Speed .
Class Record and Car Course Record Holder-

Ken Wharton, E.R.A. s., 23.3~ sees,



DRIVES BETTER I

VAUXHALL
Phenomenal Road Holding • Powerful Progressive
Brakes. Flexible Long-Life Engine. Panoramic Vision
AU-Synchromesh Gear Box • Finger-Light Steering
Ask for a trial run, in the 4-cylinder Victor or the 6-cylinder
Velox or Cresta. You'll find that you too can enjoy better
motoring in a Vauxhall.

Man~fields)
VAUXHALL MAIN DEALERS

KINGSWAY, HOVE
Telephone Hove 48686

Branches at Eastbourne, Lewes, Brighton, Worthing, Haywards Heath
and Crowborough
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B.M.C.R.C. Motorcycle Class-Unlimited
No. Entrant Cycle c.c, 1st Run 2nd Run
46 E. A. Woods Norton 34847 M. C. Tomkinson ... Velocette 348
48 P. Smith Hanley-Ariel 347
49 W. Kelton B.S.A. 499
50 R A. Beecroft Norton 490
51 L. D. Ascott Norton 490
52 P. J. Tucker Rudge 498
53 A. A. Morgan Rudge 499
54 C. J. Huff Vincent 499
55 B. Briggs Douglas 500
56 H. A. Voice Excelsior 498
57 B.S.Cuff ... J.A.P. Sp. 497
58 G. F. Thomson Monroe-Norton 499
59 L. G. Kempster Norton 499
60 J. A. Winfield Triumph 649
61 R. Barton RB.-J.A.P. 996
62 G. W. Breach Vincent 998
63 A. B. McPherson ... Vincent 998
64 B. A. R. Taylor Vincent 998
65 G. Brown Vincent Sp. 998
66 D. J. L. Macdonald H.R.D. 998
67 C. W. Rous Vincent 998
68 H. D. German Brough Superior 996
69 F. J. Williams Norton-J.A.P. 996

SIDECARS & THREE-WHEELERS
70 L. W. H. Collins ... Velocette 495 \~(q_
71 R. Sleap S.L.S. Matchless 498
72 C. Hale Halec 996 ~'\"Lo73 L. S. Bolton L.S.B. Special 996 ~4- eo
74 M. S. L. Brierley Methamon 998 ~"l.~75 W. G. Ottewell H.RD. 998 '10 _

l st ...........Speed .......... 2nd............Speed ............ 3rd............Speed ..........

Class 14-Vintage Cars
No. Entrant Car c.c, 1st Run 2nd Run
76 G. H. G. Burton Bentley 439877 J. H. R Abbott Bentley 3380
78 R E. Hardy Hardy Annual s. 996 S ( IX)

79 F. E. Wall ... Bugatti s. 2279 ·>o.~.t
80 Albert Raven Bugatti 2994 ~Col81 H. G. Conway ... Bugatti s. 2300 34:.'
82 Forrest Lycett Bentley 7983 z.s .4l~
83 William Nicholson ... Rabelro 1991 It\' ,(iI..d
84 M. Head Alvis 1496 .... 0&1.
1st ...... Speed 2nd ............Speed ............ 3rd .......Speed



Brighton's
Brightest
Service

OPEN-

9-7 p.m. Week
10-1 p.m. Sun.

BRIGHTON BRANCH
~ tIie 9Je6.l

MOTOR-CYCLES
SCOOTERS

3-WHEELERS
HUGH STOCKS AVAILABLE.

New 1959 Models. All makes supplied
Hosts of USED BARGAINS

Immediate Delivery on
.. EASIEST SAFEST H.P."

NO REFERENCES
GUARANTORS
ENQUIRIES

Highest Part Exchange allow-
ances. (HP Accounts settled)

15· 16 Grand Parade
VESPA 125 c.c, £125
Deposit H2
24 Monthly payments £413,0
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ClassIS-Ladies RacingCars Unlimitedc.c.
(Lady Driven only)

No. Entrant Car c.c, 1stRun 2ndRun

85 Tony Marsh Cooper 1500
Driver-Miss Eunice Griffin

86 Patsy Burt Cooper 1475

J sf ~ ..Speed ~.?.0'2. 2nd _.Speed 3rd Speed .
Class Record-Miss Patricia Burt, Connaught, 25.45 sees.

"0 piliel
To be presented by the Mayor of Brighton
01 the conclusion of the Meeting

THE CLUB TROPHY-(to be held for one year) and
replica, for the best time of day made by a car; also £75 cash.

THE SIMPSON LEE TROPHY-(to be held for one
year) and replica, for the second best time of the day made by
a car and £35 cash.

THE W ALTER EDLIN TROPHY -(to be held for
one year) presented by the late Walter Edlin, Esq., will be
awarded as an annual trophy, to a member of Brighton & Hove
Motor Club driving a 4,wheeled car who makes the best time of
day among his Club members.

THE CHATER LEA TROPHY-(to be held for one
year) and replica, for the best time made by a Lady driver.

THE FORREST LYCETT TROPHY-(to be held
for one year) and replica, for best time made by any Sports Car.

THE BENN TROPHY-(to be held for one year) and
replica, for the best time made by an M.G. Sports car.

SPORTS CAR CLASSES-Class 1 to 7-A Silver
Cup and also a second prize will be given in each class.

RACING CAR CLASSES-Cash Pnze of £5,5,0 will
be given in each class, and a second cash prize of £2, 10,0 will also
be given, unless the option given on the entry form is exercised.

BRIGHTON NATIONAL TROPHY-(to be held
for one year) and replica, for the best time made by a foreign
competitor. (Subject to 5 entries).

JUBILEE CUP-For best performance in Class 14.



CHALLENGE
CUPS

at
COMPETITIVE
PRICES

Large stock of
DIAMOND

JEWELLERY
SILVER &

PLATE

Advances arranged
SPECIALITY

FINE JEWELS
DIAMONDS

Give us a trial
SATISFACTION
GUARANTEED

OVER 100 YEARS OF SERVICE

.martin & :tBrown
(BRIGHTON) LTD.

Mln",inc Director-Harry G. 8lrton. SILVERSMITHS

6 BARTHOLOMEWS. BRIGHTON
(OppositeTownHall)--Phone 24333



Brighton &Hove Motor Club Ltd.
296/298 Madeira Drive Arches, Brighton

Telephone 23727

Form 01 IIppllctttlon lor Membersllip
Sir,

I desire to become a member of the BRIGHTON & HOVE MOTOR
CLUB Ltd., and J bereby agree, if elected to become a member of the said
Club, to be bound by the Memorandum and Articles of Association and
Bye-Laws of the Club.

I AGREE:
I. That the car badge remains the property of the B. & H.M.C., and

must be returned immediately I cease to be a member.
2. That the Club reserves the right to require return of same at any time.
3. Not to part with the badge to any other person.

Signature .

PARTICULARS TO BE STATED FULLY AND CORRECfLY

Full Name and Address (in block) .

MakeofCar .

Other Clubs (if any) .

The above named candidate is personally known to us, and we believe him to
be a suitable person and qualified to be elected a member of the B. & H.M.C.

Proposer and Seconder must be members 0/ (he B. & H.M.C.

Signed (Proposer) ... '" .... .... . Membership No. . .

(Seconder) Membership No , ..
1/ unable to provide a proposer please forward the form direct /0 Hon. Secretary.

Enclosed please find £ ; in payment of Ref. ( ) membership

Membership Fees : Date .

Ref. A-Annual Subscription (excluding R.A.C.) £2

Ref. B-SOCIAL MEMBER-Annual Subscription £1/1/0
Only wives or husbands of existing members are eligible

Ref. C-MEMBER (including R.A.C.)-Annual Subscription £2, Entrance Fee 5/-
Associate Membership of R.A.C. at special rate £l/11/6-TotaJ £3116/6

Annual Subscription period-January 1st to December 31st

New Members joining 00 or after July 1st are enrolled at a Reduced Subscription
of £1, plus Entrance Fee 5/- and Badge £lIllO-Total £2/6/0



ALE
filie 6-edt sound lie'te !
CHARRINGTON'S TOBY

go.o.d and 611t0-ttfJ !

THE
GREYHOUND

~ffil~@
~
:~oW'~·

'::~.~

THE
SOMERSET

1
THETHE MAFlINE WHITE

HOTEL ST JAMES'S

TAVERN
THE

HAND IN HAND

HANBURY ARMS

BOMBAYBAR

MADEIRA DRIVE

In KEMP TOWN HOUSES along the Course



timed to the minute
At Le Mans, Monte Carlo, Daytona, Shelsley ...
wherever men and cars compete The AUTOCAR

has its experts on hand to bring you eye-witness
accounts at almost newspaper speed. It is this
unique coverage of world sporting events together
with its pages of superb photographs and drawings,
general and technical articles and road tests that
has kept The AUTOCAR "in the lead" since
motoring began. Place a regular order today!

FIRST AWAY AND ALWAYS AHEAD-FRIDAY t s .


